


MEMORANDUM

TO: Josh Naven (email), Site Plan Review Board/Community Development
Ross Black {email), Community Development
Officer Scott Jordan, Police - SID (Vice & Drugs)
Lt. Steve Roegge, Police - Traffic Division
lim Stevens, Inspections
Capt. Dan McGann, Fire Prevention Division
Jodi Maybanks, Accounts Receivable
Don Leist, Corporation Counsel
Ken Andrejasich, Public Works (Sidewalk Café Requests Only)

FROM: Trina D. Bonds, Deputy Clerk |
Liquor Commission Secretary

DATE: December 5, 2014
SUBIJECT: SITE APPLICATION: Case: 15-01
Ortiz-Aviles Los Jimadores, Inc.
d/b/a Los Jimadores
1200 Main, Store #20
Requesting:  Class B {restaurant, 50% food)
The City Liquor Commission has received the attached application for consideration and would lii to go

before the Commission for a Public Hearing on Monday, January 5, 2015. Contact person for this application
is Santiago Aviles (PH: 472-8018) if you have questions or need to make arrangements to inspect the interior
of the building.

Your comments are DUE: December 23, 2014 so | can forward them to the Commissioners.

Zoning classification/comments
Police inspection/comments
rraffic inspections/comments
>ode inspections/comments
‘ire Safety inspection/comments
O Accounts-fines/liens, etc. outstanding/comments
O Any comments concerning any aspect of the application.

Thanks!
Trina (ext. 8566)
City Clerk’s Office







Attachment to Site Approval Application for the Sale of Alcoholic Beverages

Question #1 — Property Owner

Campustown L.L.C., 5001 N. University, Peoria IL (309) 692-1135
Question #2 - Intended Lessee

Ortiz-Aviles Los Jimadores, Inc.

c/o Gustavo S. Narvaez-Aviles

1822 W. Willow Wood Drive
20 1 61614

309-472-8048

Question #4

Legal Description

Lots 1 and 2 in Campustown Subdivision, a resubdivision of part of the Southeast and Southwest
Quarters of Section 5, Township 8 North, Range 8 East of the Fourth Principal Meridian as shown
on the Plat thereof dated September 27, 1991, and recorded December 9, 1002 in Plat Book 5,

age 40, situated in the City of Peoria, County of Peoria and State of lillinois.

Tax I.D. # 18-05-451-018 and # 18-05-451-018
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P E O R | A Community Development Department

December 13, 2014

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission
Office of the Corporation Counsel
City of Peoria, lllinois

RE: Site Approval Application 15-01
Ortiz-Aviles Los Jimadores, Inc.
d/b/a Los Jimadores
1200 Main, Store # 20
Requesting: Class B (restaurant, 50% food)

Dear Commissioners:

Peoria

2013

l

|
]

Building and Zoning staff from the Community Development Department have reviewed

the above listed request. Following is a summary of the results:

1. No Building Code violations have been identified.
2. No Zoning Code violations have been identified.

The Community Development Department has no objection to the issuance of a liquor

license.

Si I
‘? y'/_
Ross Black

Director

I
4 1v Fuilton Street, Suite 300
Peoria, IL 61602
309.494.8600



CITY OF
FIRE DEPARTMENT D D

MEX=N

>z

December 22, 2014

Liguor Commission
Office of Corporation Counsel
City of Peoria, Illinois

Re: Site Approval Application
Case: 15-01
Ortiz-Aviles Los Jimadores, Inc.
d/b/a Los Jimadores
1200 Main, Store #20

Dear Liquor Commission:

A site application has been received from Ortiz-Aviles Los Jimadores, Inc., d/b/a Los Jimadores for a
Class B (restaurant, 50% food).

This business has been inspected by City of Pearia Fire Inspectors and currently is found to have no
significant issued concerning Fire and Life Safety codes.

Sincerely,
CnPrs

Daniel McGann-

Captain, Fire Prevention Div.

DM/cc

505 NE Monroe Street
Peoria, lllinois 61603-3767
309/494-8700

FAX 309/494-8777






NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Liquor Commission of the City of Peoria, Illinois will hold a Public Hearing on an
application of a Class ___ B Subclass Liquor License for the following described property.

ORTIZ-AVILES LOS JTMANORES, INC. D/B/A LOS JIMADORES
(name of establishment)

1200 MAIN STREET, STORE #20

(address)
FOR USE AS:
REQUEST FOR A CLASS B (RESTAURANT, 50% FOOD)
LTIQUOR LICENSE.
The Hearing will be helid on MONDAY - JANUARY 5, 2015 in Room 404 at Clty

Hall, 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, Illinois at 3:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the item can |
heard.

Because the proposed location is within 300 feet of the premises owned or occupied by
you, you may wish to attend this Hearing.

Objections may be heard at the meeting or submitted in writing to the Secretary of the
Liguor Commission, City Hall, 419 Fulton, Room 401, Peoria, IL 61602.

Information concerning the application is available in the City Clerk’s Office, City Hall,
Room + callir~ the Secretary of the Liqguor Commission at (309) 494-8566. Be advised
that certain information is restricted under the requirements of the Freedom of Info  ation

Act.
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[RICIA K MACDONALD TRUST
1303 SUNSET DR
EAST PEORIA IL 61611

SERVUS INC

TRAN LUONG
822 W BUTTERFIELD DR

PEORIA IL 61614

ZELLER ALBERT

SERVUS INC

ATTN JASON M KELLY PRESIDENT
4201 MANNHEIM RD SUITE A
JASPER IN 475469618

STECHER CAROL
2216 W BARKER AVE
WEST PEORIA IL 61604

PEQRIAIL 61614

ZELDER ALBERT
4711 ROCK){OODRD

) //‘>
SERVUS INC ‘
ATTN sn ON)A‘éLY PRESIDENT

SUNSAAR PROPERTIES LLC
9841 N THOUSAND OAKS CT

PEORIA IL 61615

ZELLER ALBERT
4711 N ROCKWOOD RD
PEORIA IL 61615

ZELLEE:ngR/T
4711 N WOOQOD RD

PEORIA IL 61§15

PEORI

ZELLER ANBERT
4711 N ROCKWOOD RD
PEORIA IL 61615

PFL/(AIL 6%@







